SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No.1681-1682/2022 in C.A. Nos.3887-3888/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-05-2022 in C.A. No. No. 3887/2022 11-05-2022 in C.A. No. No. 3888/2022 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

DR. JACOB.K.DANIEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY PRIYADARSHINI HILLS THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.98769/2022-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) No. 572-573/2022 in C.A. No. 3887-3888/2022 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 19-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

Counsel for the parties

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 02.11.2022.

In the meantime, Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, learned counsel, may file additional documents, if any.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)