

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 1681-1682/2022 in C.A. No. 3887-3888/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-05-2022 in C.A. No. No. 3887/2022 11-05-2022 in C.A. No. No. 3888/2022 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

DR. JACOB.K.DANIEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY PRIYADARSHINI HILLS THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR
Respondent(s)

IA No. 98769/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 572-573/2022 in C.A. No. 3887-3888/2022 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 06-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) **Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR**
 Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s) **Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.**
 Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR
 Mr. Kartik Arora, Adv.
 Shakti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chandran K.r., Adv.
Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry to list the matter before a Bench comprising of
Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Ravindra Bhat.

List on 24.02.2023.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

